HB 2749
Kayla Gabel
Private citizen
2/12/2024
Kayla\_gabel20@icloud.com
Written only
Opponent

Chairman Landwehr and Members of the Committee, thank you so much for giving me time to share my thoughts on HB 2749 with you today. My name is Kayla Gabel and I am a voter in Wyandotte County. I am writing today to encourage the committee to vote no on HB 2749

This bill takes away the rights to have a choice over my own body.

Once again, I thank you all for hearing my story and thoughts on this bill, and I encourage you all to vote no of the passage of HB 2749. Thank you